OP \$815.00 503654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTRAL DYNAMICS, LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRUST BANK, AS LENDER
Street Address:	777 BRICKELL AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	22131
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5036540	EINSIGHT
Registration Number:	5021311	CENDYN/ONE
Registration Number:	5021310	CENDYN ONE
Registration Number:	4674028	ARCANEO METRON
Registration Number:	4616430	CENDYN ARCANEO
Registration Number:	4604756	CENDYN SPACES
Registration Number:	4604557	ARCANEO
Registration Number:	4567242	EP LITE
Registration Number:	4564225	METRON
Registration Number:	4535080	UORDER ONLINE
Registration Number:	4228031	RFP TOOL KIT
Registration Number:	4200226	ELEADS
Registration Number:	4002308	EPROPOSAL LITE
Registration Number:	3974679	CENDYN 360 ADVERTISING
Registration Number:	3973832	EREPUTATION
Registration Number:	3956163	QUICK QUOTE
Registration Number:	3936088	EPROPOSAL
Registration Number:	3845766	EUPGRADE
Registration Number:	3791691	VISUAL MEETINGS SEARCH ENGINE

900390343 REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0001

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3707344	EINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3681651	EPOSTCARD
Registration Number:	3648978	EMENUS
Registration Number:	3559247	EPRESENTATIONS
Registration Number:	3469911	EBROCHURE
Registration Number:	3302004	CENDYN
Serial Number:	86906682	EPROPOSAL
Serial Number:	86906619	ESURVEY
Serial Number:	86906610	ECONCIERGE
Serial Number:	86862221	EMENUS
Serial Number:	86851904	EMENUS
Serial Number:	86851903	ECONNECTIVITY
Serial Number:	86851901	EBROCHURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643-199
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter	
SIGNATURE: /John E. Slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T Central Dynamics#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Central Dynamics#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Central Dynamics#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Central Dynamics#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and SunTrust Bank, as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Very truly yours,

CENTRAL DYNAMICS! LLC

By:_____

Name: Charles Devo

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Cendyn Group, LLC

980 North Federal Hwy, 2nd Fl. Boca Raton, FL 33432

Attention: Bryan Happ Facsimile: (561) 750-6795

CENDYN GROUP, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Lendo

Name:

FRANCISCO "PAC

Title:

E. V. P.

SunTrust Bank

777 Brickell Avenue, 2nd Floor

Miami, FL 22131

Attention: Paco Gonzalez Facsimile: 305-577-5200

REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0005

Schedule 1

Central Dynamics, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EINSIGHT	5036540	09/06/16
CENDYN/ONE	5021311	08/16/16
CENDYN ONE and Design	5021310	08/16/16
ARCANEO METRON	4674028	01/20/15
CENDYN ARCANEO	4616430	10/07/14
CENDYN SPACES	4604756	09/16/14
ARCANEO	4604557	09/16/14
EP LITE	4567242	07/15/14
METRON	4564225	07/08/14
UORDER ONLINE	4535080	05/20/14
RFP TOOL KIT	4228031	10/16/12
ELEADS	4200226	08/28/12
EPROPOSAL LITE	4002308	07/26/11
CENDYN 360 ADVERTISING	3974679	06/07/11
EREPUTATION	3973832	06/07/11
QUICK QUOTE	3956163	05/03/11
EPROPOSAL	3936088	03/22/11
EUPGRADE	3845766	09/07/10
VISUAL MEETINGS SEARCH ENGINE	3791691	05/18/10
EINSIGHT (Stylized)	3707344	11/10/09
EPOSTCARD (Stylized)	3681651	09/08/09
EMENUS (Stylized)	3648978	06/30/09
EPRESENTATIONS (Stylized)	3559247	01/06/09
EBROCHURE (Stylized)	3469911	07/15/08
CENDYN	3302004	10/02/07

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 01/05/2017

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
EPROPOSAL	86906682	02/12/16
ESURVEY	86906619	02/12/16
ECONCIERGE	86906610	02/12/16
EMENUS (Stylized)	86862221	12/30/15
EMENUS	86851904	12/17/15
ECONNECTIVITY	86851903	12/17/15
EBROCHURE	86851901	12/17/15